# 503067847 11/19/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3114450

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAM	CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Name		
MISSION CONTROL	TECHNOL	OGIES, INC.	S, INC.		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΟΑΤΑ				
Name:	COND	CONDUCE INC.			
Street Address:	5454 C	5454 CARPINTERIA AVE., SUITE C			
City:	CARPI	CARPINTERIA			
State/Country:	CALIFO	DRNIA			
Postal Code:	93013	93013			
		8886622			
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 2				
		14538683			
		1400000			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:					
		) the e-mail address firs I; if that is unsuccessfu			
Email:	-	tbarnett@mintz.com	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
Correspondent Name: MINT		MINTZ LEVIN	ZLEVIN		
		3580 CARMEL MOUNTA	CARMEL MOUNTAIN ROAD, SUITE 300		
Address Line 4:		SAN DIEGO, CALIFORN	IIA 92130		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		45138-501C01US	45138-501C01US		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		CARL A. KUKKON	CARL A. KUKKONEN, III		
SIGNATURE:		/ck3/	/ck3/		
DATE SIGNED:		11/19/2014	11/19/2014		
Total Attachments: 2					
source=45138_Change source=45138 Change					

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "MISSION CONTROL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MISSION CONTROL TECHNOLOGIES, INC." TO "CONDUCE INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2014, AT 5:44 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



5289609 8100

141241031 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State AUTHENTY CATION: 1745295

DATE: 10-01-14

PATENT REEL: 034295 FRAME: 0044

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:50 PM 09/30/2014 FTLED 05:44 PM 09/30/2014 SRV 141241031 - 5289609 FILE

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

#### TO THE

## **RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION**

#### OF

## MISSION CONTROL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

(Pursuant to Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law)

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The current name of the corporation is Mission Control Technologies, Inc. (the "Corporation").
- 2. The Corporation filed its Certificate of Incorporation with the Delaware Secretary of State on February 14, 2013. The Certificate of Incorporation was amended and restated by the filing of an Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation on March 18, 2013 (the "Restated Certificate").
- 3. The Restated Certificate of the Corporation is hereby amended as follows:

By deleting Article FIRST in its entirety and replacing it with the following:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation is Conduce Inc. (the "Corporation")."

4. This Certificate of Amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was duly adopted pursuant to the provisions of Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation as of September 30, 2014.

## MISSION CONTROL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

By: /s/ Kevin Parent

Name: Kevin Parent Title: Chief Executive Officer

> PATENT REEL: 034295 FRAME: 0045

**RECORDED: 11/19/2014**